

CLR No. 22 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh & Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocates for the revisionist.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the Lower Court's Record.

Issue notice to respondent, returnable at an early date.

List this matter after service report is received.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

18.03.2019

Navin