

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.12.2021</u>		<p>CLR No.22 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist. None is present on behalf of the respondent. According to the report of registry, notice on the respondent has been served through the office, situated at Delhi. Perused the record. It seems appropriate to issue a notice to the respondent on the address of Dehradun, as given by the revisionist. Steps to be taken within a week. Post this case on 16.02.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 16.12.2021</p> <p>Neha</p>